Maximum Ratings and Thermal Characteristics
(TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Note:1) Rated IPP measured with 8/20μS pulse.
Unit
Operating JunctionTemperature Range
IPP
Operating StorageTemperature Range
Parameter Symbols Value

Current(IPP)(Note 1)
Max.Temp
Coefficient
OF VBR
Max.
Capacitance
0 Bias
10KHZ
Min Volts Max Volts mA
VCL
Volts
IPP
(8/20uS)
A
%/℃ nF
AK20-016C 20-016C 16 5 15 17.5 19.3 10 30 20,000 0.1 32.0
Electrical Characteristics
(uA)
AK20-058C 20-058C 58 5 15 64.0 70.0 10 120 20,000 0.1 12.0
AK20-063C 20-063C 63 5 15 68.0 75.0 10 125 20,000 0.1 10.0
AK20-066C 20-066C 66 5 15 72.0 80.0 10 120 20,000 0.1 10.0
AK20-076C 20-076C 76 5 15 85.0 85.0 10 160 20,000 0.1 10.0
3 of 4
PP
PM
-P